ADSS COMMUNICATION
HARDWARE
Page 2  |  August 2019
ADSS Communication Hardware
INSIDE ................................................................................ PAGE
Opti-Loop Direct Attach FOS ........................................................ 3
Opti-Loop™ FOS Aluminum ADSS Storage System ..............4
Opti-Loop Fiber Cable Storage Wheel ....................................... 5

AFWDEL112 0.559 0.598 14.2 15.2 40 1015 32 820 RED
AFWDEL113 0.602 0.654 15.3 16.6 40 1015 32 820 BROWN
Ordering Information
SPECIFICATIONS
BENEFITS
MATERIAL
• Deadending of 0.413” to 0.654” ADSS cables
• Spans up to 500 ft.
• For standard ADSS jackets
• Armored rods included for increased strength
• Suitable for temperatures and conditions defined by cable manufacturers
• Galvanized Steel
The ADSS Formed Wire Deadend with armor rods is designed to securely but safely terminate all ADSS (All Dielectric
Self-Support) aerial fiber optic cables with spans up to 500 feet.
TENSION
• Low tensions, approximately:
1000#  (4.4 kN) maximum intial (stringing/nominal axial/long-
term) tension
2500# (11.1 kN) maximum loaded (working/loaded axial/short-
term) tension
* To include accessories in the same carton, add the suffix CEL to the part number. For instance AFWDEL107CEL
includes deadend AFWDEL107, TC1 thimble clevis, 6502 eyenut, and L14 extension link.
Page 10  |  August 2019
MEDIUM TENSION ADSS FORMED WIRE DEADENDS
Ordering Information
SPECIFICATIONS
TENSION
BENEFITS
MATERIAL
• Deadending of 0.618” to 0.870” ADSS cables
• Spans up to 1100 ft.
• For standard ADSS jackets
• Limited to Moderate tensions, approximately:
2000# (4.4 kN - 8.9 kN) maximum intial tension
4000# (11.1 kN - 17.8 kN) maximum loaded tension
• Armor rods included for increased strength
• Suitable for temperatures and conditions defined by cable manufacturers
• Galvanized Steel
The Hubbell ADSS Formed Wire Deadend with armor rods is designed to securely but safely deadend all ADSS (All
Dielectric Self Support) aerial fiber optic cables with spans up to 1100 ft.
* To include accessories in the same carton, add the suffix CEL to the part number. For instance AFWDEL114CEL
includes deadend AFWDEL114, TC1 thimble clevis, 6502 eyenut, and L14 extension link.
1
1
2
2
3
3
4
4
A A
B B
C C
D D
DATEEC # CHG BY RESP ENG
DESC OF DWG:
REASON (S) FOR CHANGE:
DISPOSITION OF MAT'L:
CONFIDENTIAL: THIS DRAWING AND ITS
CONTECTS ARE CONFIDENTIAL AND THE
EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF HUBBELL POWER
SYSTEMS. NO PUBLICATION,
DISTRIBUTION OR COPIES MAY BE MADE
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF
HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS.
HUBBELL POWER SYSTEMS UNPUBLISHED
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED UNDER THE
COPYRIGHT LAWS
TITLE
SIZE DWG NO. CAT / PART / ASSY NO. REV
DO NOT SCALE
THIS DRAWING DRN BY DATE SHEET
C
POWER SYSTEMS, INC
�
HUBBELL  POWER SYSTEMS�
HPS�
78853 06/12/19 HD RG
AFWDEL, LIMITED
TENSION ADSS FW DEADENDS
CC-23205 SEE CHART 02
JES 10/1/15 1 OF1
REDRAWN IN INVENTOR
NEW CC-TEMPLATE
ITEM DESCRIPTION MATERIAL
1 ADSS FW DEADENDS GALVANIZED STEEL
2 ARMOR ROD GALVANIZED STEEL
3 THIMBLE CLEVIS DUCTILE IRON
4 EXT. LINK DUCTILE IRON
5 EYENUT GALVANIZED STEEL
CATALOG NO. CABLE RANGE DIM "A" DIM "B" DIM "C" DIM "D" COLOR CODE WEIGHT STANDARD
PACK
AFWDEL107 .413-.445 [10.5-11.3.] 40 [1015] 32 [820] 21 [533] 2.25 [57.15 WHITE 3.37 [1.53] 10
AFWDEL108 .453-.496 [11.50-12.60] 40 [1015] 32 [820] 21 [533] 2.25 [57.15] YELLOW 3.46 [1.57] 10
AFWDEL110 .492-.535 [12.50-13.60] 40 [1015] 32 [820] 21 [533] 2.25 [57.15] BLACK 3.55 [1.61] 10

SVD105 0.461 0.563 11.7 14.3 53
SVD106 0.563 0.760 14.3 19.3 65
Ordering Information
Page 12  |  August 2019
PART NUMBER CABLE DIAMETER RANGE
COMPLETE
ASSEMBLY INSERTS ONLY (PAIR) MIN (MM.) MAX (MM.)
HUBSUSF199 HUB239 0.426 (10.8) 0.475 (12.0)
HUBSUSF200 HUB125 0.476 (12.1) 0.525 (13.3)
HUBSUSF201 HUB126 0.526 (13.4) 0.575 (14.6)
HUBSUSF202 HUB127 0.576 (14.7) 0.625 (15.9)
HUBSUSF203 HUB128 0.626 (16.0) 0.675 (17.1)
HUBSUSF204 HUB129 0.676 (17.2) 0.750 (19.1)
HUBSUSF205 HUB130 0.751 (19.2) 0.825 (21.0)
HUBSUSF206* HUB131 0.826 (21.1) 0.900 (22.9)
HUBSUSF207* HUB132 0.901 (23.0) 0.975 (24.8)
HUBSUSF208* HUB133 0.976 (24.9) 1.050 (26.7)
For housing only, order HUBSUSF
For 14” x 5/8” bolt and nut installation hardware sold separately, order 8814.
For stainless steel banding kit hardware sold separately, order CBAB5840
(includes: 1-1/4” x 40” stainless steel band and buckle w/ carriage bolt).
*Consult factory for information on standards qualification.
Ordering Information
FIXED ALUMINUM ADSS SUSPENSION CLAMP
SPECIFICATIONS
BENEFITS
MATERIAL
• Tangent suspension for spans up to 600 ft.
• 30° max turning angle
• Ultimate vertical load: 4000 lbs.
• Meets IEEE 1591.2
• Full range of ADSS cable coverage from 0.426” to
1.050” diameter
• Installation with through bolt or banding
• Versatile design can be used as a stringing block
(with inserts removed)
• Body: Aluminum
• Insert: Polyurethane
• Hardware: Galvanized steel, Neoprene
The Hubbell fixed aluminum ADSS suspension clamp is a heavy duty, versatile, and reliable solution for securely
suspending ADSS (All Dielectric Self-Support) aerial fiber optic cable. The versatility of the clamp allows the installer
to fix the clamp to the pole using either a through bolt or band. Accepting a full range of ADSS cable sizes from 0.426”
to 1.050”, the Hubbell fixed aluminum ADSS suspension clamp is sure to meet your tangent needs.
Page 13  | August 2019
PART NUMBER CABLE DIAMETER RANGE
COMPLETE
ASSEMBLY INSERTS ONLY (PAIR) MIN (MM.) MAX (MM.)
HUBSUSH199 HUB239 0.426 (10.8) 0.475 (12.0)
HUBSUSH200 HUB125 0.476 (12.1) 0.525 (13.3)
HUBSUSH201 HUB126 0.526 (13.4) 0.575 (14.6)
HUBSUSH202 HUB127 0.576 (14.7) 0.625 (15.9)
HUBSUSH203 HUB128 0.626 (16.0) 0.675 (17.1)
HUBSUSH204 HUB129 0.676 (17.2) 0.750 (19.1)
HUBSUSH205 HUB130 0.751 (19.2) 0.825 (21.0)
HUBSUSH206* HUB131 0.826 (21.1) 0.900 (22.9)
HUBSUSH207* HUB132 0.901 (23.0) 0.975 (24.8)
HUBSUSH208* HUB133 0.976 (24.9) 1.050 (26.7)
For housing only, order HUBSUSH
For J-hook, nut and washer installation hardware sold separately, order PSC2080237.
For eye-bolt or eye-nut installation applications, use a twisted anchor shackle or two anchor shackles.
*Consult factory for information on standards qualification.